BMC Resolution at Village Council

FORMATION OF BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT COMMITTEES AT VILLAGE COUNCIL

Resolution No.Date:....

Name of Village Council:..... District:

SI No. Full Name and Address Category Signature Age Chairperson, ____ Chairman V.C/G.P Woman Member Woman Member SC/ST Member Member Member Member Member Secretary,_ Member Secretary V.C/G.P

Details of Committee Members

The Biodiversity Management Committee will be responsible for:

- 1. Conservational and sustainable utilization of bio resources within its area of jurisdiction.
- 2. Stop illegal access of bio resources within its area of jurisdiction.
- 3. Furnishing opinion to National Biodiversity Authority, Chennai and Tripura Biodiversity Board on various subjects as and when required.
- 4. Levying charges by way of collection of fees for accessing/collecting bio-resources for commercial purpose within its area of jurisdiction, as per act.
- 5. Maintain data about local vaidyas and practitioners using biological resources.
- 6. Maintain register containing information about details of access of biological resources and traditional knowledge granted, details of collection of fee imposed and details of benefits derived and mode of their sharing.
- 7. The Biodiversity Management Committee will also be involved in documentation of biodiversity and associated traditional knowledge.
- 8. Management and use of Biodiversity fund as per guidelines provided by the National Biodiversity Authority and Tripura Biodiversity Board from time to time.

Signature of Village Council President

Signature of Village Council Secretary/Member of the Permanent establishment